

SLP(C)... 7271 OF 2001

ITEM No.8

Court No.11

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC 7271/2001

(Petition against final judgment and order dated 18.9.2000 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabvad in Letters Patent Appeal No. 556 of 2000 in SCA No. 5094/98)

STATE OF GUJARAT

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MEENABEN VINDORAI JETHI

Respondent (s)

(With I.A. 1 for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 15/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s) Mr RP Bhatt, Sr. Adv. with
Ms Anu Sawhney, adv.Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T...J
.SP2

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

.SP1

(S. MALKANI)
COURT MASTER

(ANOOP KUMAR VERMA)
COURT MASTER