

Ø

SLP(C)No. 10411 OF 2001

ITEM No.207

Court No. 2

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10411/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2001 in CMWP 3282/01
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JAI BIR SINGH

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 14/12/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. R.C. Verma,Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma and Ms. Neeta Sinha,Advs.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. M.K. Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

Rejoinder be filed within four weeks. List
thereafter before a 3-Judge Bench on a non-miscellaneous
day.

(D.P. WALIA)
Court Master

(PREM PRAKASH)
Court Master