

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 2 In Civil Appeal No.8597/2001

RAMJI SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions)
(With Office Report)

Date : 04/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.
Ms.Sangita Panicker,Adv.
Mr.RK Mecolt Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.
Mr.Prakash Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.SP2
.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.
In paragraph-3 of the petition it is averred that dasti service was effected on the respondents 1 & 2 on 25.9.2001 and on respondent No.3 on 3.10.2001. It is further averred in the said paragraph that the respondents have terminated the services of the appellants by the order dated 29.9.2001, after notice was served on respondents 1 and 2.

On consideration of the matter we direct that the appellants shall be reinstated in service on the same

.PA
:2:

terms as were prevailing on 29.9.2001. This order is passed as an interim measure and without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the parties.

I.A.No.2 is disposed of accordingly.

.SP1

P.S. to Registrar

Court Master