

t

C.A.No. 355-358 OF 2003
ITEM No. 102

Court No. 2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.355-358/2003

NATIONAL REMOTE SENSING AGENCY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

H. SUNDER & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 03/03/2005 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant (s)Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V.Desai, Adv.
Mr. Preetish Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Malik,Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sheenam Parwanda, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.
forM/s. Lawyers Knit & Co.

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. R. Santhan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Sateesh Galla, Adv.
Ms. K. Radha Rani, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The question involved in this appeal is whether the National Remote Sensing Agency is an industry under the provisions of the Industrial Disputes Act or not. The similar questions pertaining to the various departments have been referred to a Constitution Bench, therefore, we think it appropriate that this appeal also to be referred to the Constitution Bench. Hence, this appeal be tagged with C.A.No.897/2002.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER