

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16301/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 08/01/2007 in CMWP No.45494/1999 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.TR.EXEC.ENGINEER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KESHAV SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. C.P. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon the unserved respondent through
Registered Post A.D.

Dasti service, in addition, is allowed.

Additional notice be issued and forwarded through the the
Labour Court, Varanasi (U.P.) with reference to Adjudication Case
No.85/97. Petitioner has to disclose the compliance of the Court's
order dated 30th August, 2007, before the next date.

List the matter on 14th December, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar