

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
[CC 11637/2008]

(From the judgement and order dated 26/11/2007 in WA No.2710/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

COMMANDANT, D.S.C.C(DSC)CANNORE, KERELE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECY. NCC G.U. RUN C.E.A, KERALA

Respondent(s)

[With I.A.No.1 - appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and office  
report]

Date: 01/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv. for

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Adjourned.

To be listed after the decision in the case of State of U.P. v. Jaibir  
Singh (2005) 5 SCC 1.

(Subhash Chander)  
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)  
Court Master