

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
I.A. NO.1  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4646 OF 2007

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJESH

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 03/02/2012  
today.

This application was called on for hearing

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, Adv.  
Mr. Tej Singh Varun, Adv.  
Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No. 1 in C.A. No. 4646/2007

In view of order dated 1st October, 2007,  
interim relief prayed for cannot be granted at  
this stage. The application is dismissed  
accordingly. However, the appellant shall comply  
with the provisions of Section 17B of the  
Industrial Disputes Act, 1947.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
Court Master(KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master