

P
ITEM NO.5

COURT.3

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2/2012 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5519 OF 2012

COMMANDANT, D.S.C.C(DSC)CANNORE, KERALA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SECY. NCC G.U. RUN C.E.A, KERALA Respondent(s)

(for stay and office report)

Date: 12/08/2013 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Adv.
Ms. Shefali Jain, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interlocutory Application No. 2 of 2012 is rejected.
However, it is observed that the implementation of the
order passed in the proceedings under Section 33-C(2) of the
Industrial Disputes Act, 1947 shall be subject to the final decision
in the Appeal.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|