

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
IA 4/2014 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6471 OF 2002

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SERVA SHRAMIK SANGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention

Date: 21/04/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
(In Chamber)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for intervening applicant/workers and the first respondent. Learned counsel for the appellant is absent.

For the reasons stated in the Application for intervention, the applicant are permitted to come on record. The cause title be amended accordingly within 10 days.

[Gulshan Kumar Arora]  
Court Master

[SSR Krishna]  
Court Master