

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON: 06.10.2015

COURT NO.: 2

ITEM NO. : 1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 8597 of 2001

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. ...

(Application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of Appellant nos.8-10)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. ...

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. ...

(Application for exemption from filing Official Translation)

AND

CIVIL APPEAL No. 812 of 2005

RAMJI SINGH & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

Versus

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 28.07.2015 when the Ld. Registrar was pleased to pass the following order:

"C.A. No. 8597/2001

On the demise of respondent Nos. 8 and 10 application for substitution has been filed. But that remains defective. The Ld. Counsel for the appellants is directed to cure the defects within a period of two weeks.

Another application with regard to the additional document whereby exemption has been sought for official translation which is also defective. Liberty is granted to cure the defects within a period of two weeks.

C.A. No. 812/2005

File not received.

C.A. No. 4505-4506 and 4507-4508/2013

Service is complete. Liberty is granted to the Ld. Counsel for the appellants and the respondent No.1 to file the statement of case within the period on limitation.

Despite service rest of the respondents failed to turn up.

Post the matter again on 6.10.2015."

CA 8597/2001

It is submitted that the counsel for the appellants has not cured the defects in the application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased appellant nos. 8 & 10, so far.

It is further submitted that the counsel for the petitioner has still not filed 4 more copies of additional documents so far.

CA 812/2005

It is submitted that Ms. Prerna Mehta, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of the sole respondent. The counter-affidavit on behalf of the sole respondent has already been filed by the then Advocate on record for the respondent.

The matters are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 5th day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Bharat Sangal, Advocate
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Advocate
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Advocate
Mr. Prerna Mehta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR