

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 8597/2001

RAMJI SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 812/2005

C.A. No. 4505-4506/2013

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 4507-4508/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 06/10/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Vernika Tomar,Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

Mr. V. Prabhakar,Adv.

Mr. R. Chandrachud,Adv.

Ms. Shruti Iyer,Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kunal Verma,Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

Mr. R.A. Iyer, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan,Adv.

Ms. Yashita ,Adv.
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar,Adv.

Ms. Prerna Mehta,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Singhal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 8597/2001

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the appellant to comply with the terms of the order dated 28.7.2015 of this Court.

List again on 4.1.2016.

C.A. No. 812/2005

The sole respondent has already filed the counter affidavit.

The statement of case needs not to be filed in this appeal as it pertains to the year 2005. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

C.A. Nos. 4505-4506 and 4507-4508/2013

The learned counsel for the parties have failed to file the statement of case within the period provided in the order dated 28.7.2015 of this Court. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar