

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 3920/2010

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMJI SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 15/01/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

Ms. Vernika Tomar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed for, learned counsel for the appellants is granted four weeks&#39; time to take steps to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased Respondent Nos. 2 & 11.

(RASHI GUPTA)

SR. P.A. (JASWINDER KAUR)

COURT MASTER