

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 9/2016, I.A. 10/2016, I.A. 11/2016, I.A. 12/2016, I.A. 13/2016
in Civil Appeal No. 8597/2001

RAMJI SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution of deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing
substitution appln. and exemption from filing O.T. and setting
aside an abatement and office report)

Date : 28/04/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.
Ms. Vernika Tomar,Adv.
Ms. Vidushi Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing substitution application is condoned.
Application for abatement is set aside.

Substitution application for bringing on record the
LRs of deceased Petitioner Nos. 8 and 10 is allowed.

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.
Cause title be amended accordingly.

(PANKAJ KUMAR NEGI)
SR.P.A.

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER