

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3920/2010

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMJI SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 02/05/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Aishwarya Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, further eight weeks' time is granted to the learned Counsel for the appellant to take steps to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent nos. 2 and 11 failing which the Civil Appeal shall stand dismissed qua respondent nos. 2 and 11 as abated.

(Jyoti Gupta)
Sr. PA

(Saroj Saini)
Court Master